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CONTI _G LABORATORIES, INC.
[_1 P.O.]MIX1"/4 • BE'rH_LPARK,PA15102

(412) 8f,.4-375"1• (412) 833-7766
_ax (412) 854-0373

Project Navigator, LTD. 7/3112004
1 Pointe Dr. Suite 320
Brea, Ca 92821 CTL ID 85799
Attn: Ms. Temlra Zeler/Mr. Steven Howe Received 7/28J2004
714-388-1804 office Analyzed: 7/31/2004
714-388-1839 fax PC) 01-114-340

Sampled By: Client

SamplelO: PIT F LIQUID 6-30

PROXIMATE ANAL'rSl8

As Received Dry MAF ASTM Method

Moisture 1.25 Kad Fisher
Ash 4.52 4.58 D 3174
Volatile Matter 87.51 88.62 D 3175
Fixed Carbon 8.72 6.80 D 3175

BTU/LB 14,028 14,206 14,888

ULTIMATE ANALYSIS

As Received Dry ASTM Method

Moisture 1.25 Karl Fisher
Ash 4.52 4.58 D 3174

Hydrogen 5.10 5.02 D 5373
Carbon 85.09 86.17 D 5373

Nltrooon 0.93 0.94 D 5373
Sulfur 2.15 2.18 D 4239
Oxygen 2.21 1.11 D 3170
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['_ CONTI TESTING LABORATORIES, INC.
IT] r.o.m::_x74 • P,rrn_LpAU.v,.,PAx._2

[_ (412) 85,4-3751• (412) 833-7766
_LX(412) 8_4-0373

ProjectNavigator,LTD. 7131/2004
1 Polnte Dr. SuHe320
Brea, Ca g282t CTL ID 85709
Attn:Ms+Tamara ZeledMr. Steven Howe Received 7128/'2004
714-388-1804 office Analyzed: 7/31/2004
714-388-183g fax pO 01-114--340

8aml_OdBy: Client

Saml_oID: PITF LIQUID6-30

ASTM Metho¢l

SpecificGravity @ 25 oC 1.18 13-71

PourPoint (oF) 145 D-97

V'rscogtty(cOs) Brook_eld
1O0oF >400,000
200 oF 310,000

300 oF 2,450
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" ©m co rrI L3ORATOR S,INC.P£X]K_ 114 • BETI_L PARK,PAIS_Z

rL7 (412) 854.3751. (412) 833.7766
Fax (412) 854-0373

Project Navigator, LTD. 7/31/2004
1 Potnte Dr. Suite 320

Brae, Ca 92821 CTL ID 85800
Attn: Ms. Tamers Zeler/Mr, Steven Howe Received 7/2812004
714-388-1804 office Analyzed: 7/31/'2004
714-388-1839 fax PO 01-114-340

Sampled By: Client

SampleID: PIT F BOTTOM 6-30

PROXIMATE ANAL_IS

As Received Dry MAI= ASTM Method

Moisture 10.84 Karl Fisher
Ash 57.6(5 64,67 D 3174
Volatile Matter 28.62 32.10 D 3175
Fixed Carbon 2.88 3.23 0 3175

BTU/L8 3,940 4,41Q 12,508

ULTIMATEANALYSIS

As Received Dry ASTM Method

Moisture 10.84 Karl Fisher
Ash 57.66 64.67 D 3174

Hydrogen 1.71 0.56 155373
Carbon 12.93 14.50 D 5373
Nitrogen 0.32 0.36 D 5373
Sulfur 2.50 2.60 D 423g
Oxygen 24.88 17.11 D 3176
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rClmco  rI INc.
1_ (412) 85_-3751 • (412) 833-7766

(4121 854_373

pmJecs Narrator, LTD. 7/31/2004
I Polnte Dr. Suite 320

Brea, Ca 92821 CTL ID 85800
Attn: Ms. Tamara Zeler/Mr, Steven Howe Received 7/2812004

714_3B8=1804 Of_ Analyzed: 7/31/"2004
714-388-I 839 fax PO 01-114,-340

Sampled By: Cli_-it

Sample ID: PiT F BOTTOM 6-30

PROXIMATE. ANALY3|S

.ks Received Dry MAF ASTM Method

Moisture 10.84 Kad Fisher
Ash 57._ 64.87 O 3174

Volallle Matter 28.62 32.10 D 3175

Fixed Carbon 2.88 3.23 D 3175

BTU/LB 3,940 4,41g 12,508

ULTIMATE ANALYSIS

As Received O_ ASTM Method

Moisture 10.84 Karl Fisher

57.66 64.87 O 3174

Hycltogen 1.71 0.5_ D 5373
Carbon 12.g3 14,50 D 5373

Nitrogen 0.32 0.36 O 5373
8 ulfur 2.50 2.80 D 423g

Oxygen 24.88 17.11 D 3178
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